
SENDCo clusters in Bristol 2023 
 

Cluster Lead Notes LA link 
Cabot Learning Federation Cluster 
Bristol Brunel Academy 
Frome Vale Primary Academy 
Evergreen Primary Academy 
Begbrook Primary Academy 
Minerva Primary Academy 
Summerhill Junior Academy 
City Academy 
Snowdon Village 
Wallscourt Farm 
CLF Post 16 
Digitech 
King Oak Academy 
John Cabot Academy 
Hanham Woods Academy 
Heron’s Moore Primary Academy 
Haywood Village Primary Academy 
Uphill Primary Academy 
Limes Hill 
Hans Price 

Louise Coles (IEG) 
louise.coles@clf.uk 
 
 
Nikki Dawson  (IEG) 
nikki.dawson@clf.uk 
 
CLF Exec Principal   
susie.weaver@clf.uk  
 
 
x2 IEG members 

Meets once a 
term and includes 
all the Cabot 
Learning 
Federation 
schools 

Bill Rigg 
william.rigg@bristol.gov.uk  

Cathedral Schools Trust Inclusion 
Cluster 
Cathedral Primary School 
Victoria Park Primary 
St Werburgh’s Primary 
Trinity Academy 
Hotwells Primary 

Emily Hopkins (primary) 
emily.hopkins@stwerburghsprimary.com  
 
Esther Messinger (secondary) 
emessinger@bristolcathedral.org.uk  
 
 

Meets once a 
term on a 
Wednesday 
afternoon. Terms 
1 and 6 are 
primary and 
secondary 

Bill Rigg 
william.rigg@bristol.gov.uk  
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Headley Park Primary 
Stoke Park Primary 
Bristol Cathedral School 
 

x1 IEG member SENDCos. In 
terms 2-5 we split 
into primary and 
secondary 
schools 

Bristol south catholic schools 
cluster 
Holy Cross 
Christ the King 
St Bernadette’s primary and 
secondary 
St Teresa’s 
 

Amy Jordan 
mrs.jordan@ctk.education  
 
 
x1 IEG member 

Meets 6 times a 
year (termly) on 
Tuesdays 3.30 - 
5pm 

Angie Dallimore 
angie.dallimore@bristol.gov.uk  

E-ACT Schools Cluster 
Badocks Wood 
Greenfield 
Hareclive 
Ilminster Avenue 
Perry Court 
St Ursula’s 

Keli Mikdadi 
keli.mikdadi@per.e-act.org.uk 
 
Regional SEND lead 
Simon.Tanner@e-act.gov.uk  
 
X1 IEG member 

Meets once a 
term, rotates 
around 6 
academies 

Alison Hendy 
alison.hendy@bristol.gov.uk  

East and Central SENDCO Cluster  
Chester Park schools 
Two Mile Hill primary 
Hannah More Primary 
St Nicholas of Tolentine 
Glenfrome primary 
Evergreen Primary 
Whitehall 
St Patrick’s Catholic Primary 
Summerhill Infants 
May Park 
Fairlawn 

Meg white 
meg.white@chesterparkschools.org  
 
 
 
Patricia Thomas  
Patricia.Thomas@bristol-schools.uk (IEG) 
Whitehall 
 
X3 IEG members 

Meets three times 
a year, days vary 

 Bryony Curtis 
bryony.curtis@bristol.gov.uk 
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Easton CE Academy DBAT 
St Mary Redcliffe and Temple 
Brunel field 
Barton Hill 
Dolphin Primary 
Air Balloon 
Avanti Gardens 
Fishponds DBAT 
Redfield Educate Together 
St Mary Redcliffe Primary DBAT 
Ashley Down 
Sefton Park 
Bishop Road 
Newman Partnership Cluster  
Our Lady of the Rosary 
St Bernard’s 
St Peter and Paul 
St Bonaventure’s 
St Bede’s 
St Theresa’s 
St Francis (NSomerset) 
St Joseph (NSomerset) 

Kathy Burden 
Kathy.Burden@bristol-schools.uk  
 
X 1 IEG member 

Meets after school 
on Tuesdays or 
Wednesdays 
approximately 6 
times a year (also 
includes North 
Somerset and 
South 
Gloucestershire 
schools) 

Alison Hendy 
alison.hendy@bristol.gov.uk  
 

NW24 Cluster  
Westbury Park 
Westbury on Trym 
Stoke Bishop 
Elmlea Infants 
Elmlea Juniors 
St John’s 
Henleaze infants 
Henleaze Juniors 

Tony Weir 
weirt@stjohnsprimary.org.uk    
 
 
x2 IEG members 

Meets each term 
on Tuesdays or 
Thursdays 1:00-
3.00pm usually at 
Henleaze Juniors 
or Westbury on 
Trym Primary. 

Anna Sutherland 
anna.sutherland@bristol.gov.uk 
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Filton avenue nursery 
Blaise 
Brentry 
St Bonaventure’s  
Horfield CofE 
Christ Church Primary 
Avonmouth 
Hillcrest 
Cotham Gardens 
Oasis Academies Cluster  
Oasis Connaught 
Oasis Bank Leaze 
Oasis Academy Brislington 
Oasis Brightstowe 
Oasis New Oak 
Oasis John Williams 
Oasis Long Cross 

 
X1 IEG member 

 Bill Rigg 
william.rigg@bristol.gov.uk  

Secondary and FE Cluster  
The following secondaries are listed 
in other clusters currently: 
St Mary Redcliffe and Temple 
St Bernadette’s secondary 
City 
BBA 
Ashton Park 
Cathedral 
+ CLF post-16 
Lydia Bodley 
lydia.bodley@merchantsacademy.org 
Gabrielle Telford 
telfordg@cotham.bristol.sch.uk  

TBC 
 

Meets after 
school, 3 times a 
year 

Jude Liberman 
Jude.liberman@bristol.gov.uk  
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South Bristol Primary SENDCO 
Cluster  
Holymead 
St Mary Redcliffe 
Cheddar Grove 
Waycroft 
Woodlands 
Southville 
Knowle Park 
Broomhill Infants 
Broomhill Juniors 
West Town lane 
Ashton Gate 
Four Acres Academy 
St Anne’s 
Wansdyke primary 
St Peter’s Primary 
Fair Furlong 

 Angharad Davies 
AngharadDavies@holymeadprimary.co.uk  
 
 
 
 
x2 IEG members 

Meets 3 times a 
year. Times vary 

Mary Stanley-Duke 
mary.stanley-
duke@bristol.gov.uk  

TiLA Cluster Hub  
Parson Street 
Bridge Learning Campus Primary 
Bridge Learning Campus Secondary 
Filton Avenue  
Orchard Secondary 
Henbury Court 
Littlemead 
Fonthill 
(Charlton wood- South Glos) 

Emma Lloyd – Trust SEND lead 
elloyd@tila.school  
 
 
x1 IEG member 

Meets 6 times a 
year on Tuesday 
mornings 

Laura Douglass 
Laura.Douglass@bristol.gov.uk  

Venturer’s Trust Cluster  
The Kingfisher school 
Montpelier high school 
Merchant’s Academy 

Claire Neaves 
Claire.Neaves@venturerstrust.org  
 
X1 IEG member 

Meets 6 times a 
year  
 

Laura Douglass 
Laura.Douglass@bristol.gov.uk  
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Venturer’s Academy 
Bannerman road 
Fairlawn 
Barton Hill 
Dolphin Primary 
West Bristol Primary SENDCO 
Cluster  
Nova 
Avonmouth 
Shirehampton 
Sea Mills 
Upper Horfield 

Rachel Risley 
r.risley@novaprimaryschool.co.uk  
 
x1 IEG member 

Meets 3 times a 
year 

Liz Halson 
Elizabeth.halson@bristol.gov.uk 
 
 
 
  

Special/ ALP 
North Star 240 
Bristol Hospital Education Service 
Learning Partnership West 
Snowdon Village 
St Matthias 
Lansdown Park 
Knowle DGE 

Mia Casey 
Mcasey@lpw.org.uk  
 
X1 IEG member 

Meets 3 times a 
year 
 

Mark Kennedy 
Mark.kennedy@bristol.gov.uk  

Excalibur/Gatehouse Green 
Learning 
May Park  
Fairfield 
Cabot 
Redland Green 
Ashton Park 
Ashton Vale 
Luckwell 
Compass Point 

Kate.Hinks@excalibur.org.uk 
 
Fiona Rowley (Ashton Vale, Luckwell 
Compass Point) 
primary.senco@gglt.co.uk  
 
 
x1 IEG member 

TBC Alison Hendy 
alison.hendy@bristol.gov.uk  
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